

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 14543/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CA No.2713/2007 in
FA No.1764/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RANJAN BHAGWANTRAO PATIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PATIL & SONS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2008 (CC 14758/2008)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2008 (CC 14789/2008)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not taken up.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master