

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1-6 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 14613/2008)
(From judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CA 6626/2007 in
FA No.1759/2007 OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH)

PRAVIN SHIVAJIRAO KUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PATIL & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T.,
production of additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

...2/-

-2-

Application for production of additional documents
is allowed.Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.4182 of 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master