

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14543/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CA No.2713/2007
in FA No.1764/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RANJAN BHAGWANTRAO PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PATIL & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2008 (CC 14758/2008)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2008 (CC 14789/2008)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.
Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

...2/-

- 2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.4182 of 2008.

Court Master

Court Master