

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4184/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CA No.2629/2007  
in FA No.1760/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PATIL & SONS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANTRAO B.PATIL(D)THR.LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 27/08/2009 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the interlocutory application be  
considered along with the special leave petition,  
which may be listed on 7th September, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master