

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4182/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2007 in CA No.6626/2007 in FA No.1759/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S PATIL & SON & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANTRAO B PATIL (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.4184 of 2008

(With appln(s) for production of additional documents, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4331 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28169 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28287 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28297 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28298 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

....2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Dixit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun Pednekar,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla,Adv.

Mr. Baldev Atreya,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for grant of time to file counter affidavit is rejected. However, it will be open to the parties to file additional documents within two weeks.

Place the petitions on 29th September, 2009.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master